
Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17ºC 70%17:00

End 14,8ºC 86%18:27

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 41 António Simões Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 6 01:26:22 13:09 [1] 36,78 Km 02:21

2 188 TOMÁS SANTOS LEITÃO Individual 6 01:26:36 13:45 [1] 36,78 Km 02:21

3 2 Nilton Marques Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 6 01:26:44 12:48 [1] 36,78 Km 02:22

4 187 Vicente Cardoso DEMOS BTT 6 01:26:48 13:42 [1] 36,78 Km 02:22

5 42 Leandro Arede Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 5 01:16:48 13:30 [1] 30,65 Km 02:30

6 190 Tomas Pereira MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 5 01:19:10 14:37 [1] 30,65 Km 02:35

7 31 Maaris Meier Individual 5 01:21:51 14:55 [1] 30,65 Km 02:40

8 301 Melissa Maia Guilhabreu MTB Team By ADCRSG 5 01:21:51 15:28 [1] 30,65 Km 02:40

9 1 Rui Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 5 01:23:23 14:32 [1] 30,65 Km 02:43

10 192 Liliana Amorim Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 5 01:27:18 16:00 [1] 30,65 Km 02:51

11 191 Tânia Gomes MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 4 01:16:33 17:58 [1] 24,52 Km 03:07

12 189 HELENA FERREIRA Laac Bike & Sport 4 01:27:06 20:28 [1] 24,52 Km 03:33

13 186 Elisabete Silva DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 3 01:09:28 22:42 [2] 18,39 Km 03:47

14 185 Guilherme Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 2 32:25 15:02 [1] 12,26 Km 02:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 05-abr.-2025 19:20
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Junior Masculino
1 41 António Simões Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 6 01:26:22 13:09 [1] 36,78 Km 02:21

2 188 TOMÁS SANTOS LEITÃO Individual 6 01:26:36 13:45 [1] 36,78 Km 02:21

3 2 Nilton Marques Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 6 01:26:44 12:48 [1] 36,78 Km 02:22

4 187 Vicente Cardoso DEMOS BTT 6 01:26:48 13:42 [1] 36,78 Km 02:22

5 42 Leandro Arede Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 5 01:16:48 13:30 [1] 30,65 Km 02:30

6 190 Tomas Pereira MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 5 01:19:10 14:37 [1] 30,65 Km 02:35

7 1 Rui Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 5 01:23:23 14:32 [1] 30,65 Km 02:43

8 185 Guilherme Silva Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 2 32:25 15:02 [1] 12,26 Km 02:39

Master 30 Feminino
1 301 Melissa Maia Guilhabreu MTB Team By ADCRSG 5 01:21:51 15:28 [1] 30,65 Km 02:40

2 191 Tânia Gomes MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 4 01:16:33 17:58 [1] 24,52 Km 03:07

Master 40 Feminino
1 31 Maaris Meier Individual 5 01:21:51 14:55 [1] 30,65 Km 02:40

2 192 Liliana Amorim Padeirinhas Sobre 
Rodas/SIMOLDES 5 01:27:18 16:00 [1] 30,65 Km 02:51

3 189 HELENA FERREIRA Laac Bike & Sport 4 01:27:06 20:28 [1] 24,52 Km 03:33

4 186 Elisabete Silva DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 3 01:09:28 22:42 [2] 18,39 Km 03:47

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17ºC 70%17:00

End 18,6ºC 65%18:27

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 05-abr.-2025 19:20
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Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17ºC 70%17:00

End 17,5ºC 65%19:03

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 161 luis sousa BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 8 01:55:39 13:25 [1] 49,04 Km 02:22

2 177 ANTÓNIO SANTOS Laac Bike & Sport 7 01:45:22 13:30 [1] 42,91 Km 02:27

3 182 Rui Doutor TREPANELAS/PRIFER 7 01:46:59 14:32 [1] 42,91 Km 02:30

4 25 Paulo monteiro BTT BRANDOENSE 7 01:47:52 14:48 [1] 42,91 Km 02:31

5 181 Armando Rocha TREPANELAS/PRIFER 7 01:48:29 14:50 [1] 42,91 Km 02:32

6 160 JOAO MARTINHO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 7 01:51:18 15:04 [1] 42,91 Km 02:36

7 176 fausto martins Korpo activo 7 01:52:26 15:16 [1] 42,91 Km 02:37

8 158 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA team 7 01:52:48 15:30 [1] 42,91 Km 02:38

9 3 CELSO FERNANDES LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 7 01:53:08 14:40 [1] 42,91 Km 02:38

10 174 Luciano Rodrigues Individual 7 01:53:32 14:55 [1] 42,91 Km 02:39

11 164 António Ferreira DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 7 01:55:24 15:22 [1] 42,91 Km 02:41

12 178 Osvaldo Matos MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 7 01:55:59 15:13 [1] 42,91 Km 02:42

13 170 Manuel António Ferreira Azevedo Individual 7 01:58:54 14:48 [1] 42,91 Km 02:46

14 163 VITO FIGUEIREDO DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 7 01:58:57 15:28 [1] 42,91 Km 02:46

15 179 arsenio silva matos Matos MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 6 01:43:02 15:27 [1] 36,78 Km 02:48

16 157 Antonio Salgueiredo Aveilift 6 01:47:15 15:34 [1] 36,78 Km 02:55

17 162 Paulo Silva DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 6 01:49:19 16:49 [1] 36,78 Km 02:58

18 172 Vitor nuno Simões Individual 6 01:51:29 16:28 [1] 36,78 Km 03:02

19 168 António Cunha Individual 6 01:51:47 16:39 [1] 36,78 Km 03:02

20 4 SERGIO ALMEIDA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 6 01:52:13 15:03 [1] 36,78 Km 03:03

21 169 José Fernandes da Silva Individual 6 01:52:50 17:01 [1] 36,78 Km 03:04

22 156 Rogerio Tavares Agarrados ao BTT / IRBAL 6 01:56:27 16:54 [1] 36,78 Km 03:10

23 159 Américo Dias de Almeida Feio BIKEZONE Team - VISEU 6 01:56:32 17:56 [1] 36,78 Km 03:10

24 20 Fernando Silva Individual 6 01:58:30 17:24 [1] 36,78 Km 03:13

25 171 Miguel Abrantes Individual 5 01:37:46 17:16 [1] 30,65 Km 03:11

26 173 Carlos Santiago Individual 5 01:38:01 18:27 [1] 30,65 Km 03:12

27 166 Fernando Ferreira FC Famalicão BTT 5 01:45:43 19:31 [1] 30,65 Km 03:27

28 167 Fernando Araújo Fernando Araújo 5 01:52:43 17:48 [1] 30,65 Km 03:41

29 175 Manuel Chaves Individual 5 02:03:05 14:13 [5] 30,65 Km 04:01

30 180 Jorge Manuel Almeida MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 4 01:47:45 23:54 [1] 24,52 Km 04:24

31 155 Lu21ís Tavares Agarrados ao BTT / IRBAL 4 01:51:42 23:50 [1] 24,52 Km 04:33

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 05-abr.-2025 19:20

2H SOLO

Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Master 50 Masculino
1 161 luis sousa BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 8 01:55:39 13:25 [1] 49,04 Km 02:22

2 177 ANTÓNIO SANTOS Laac Bike & Sport 7 01:45:22 13:30 [1] 42,91 Km 02:27

3 182 Rui Doutor TREPANELAS/PRIFER 7 01:46:59 14:32 [1] 42,91 Km 02:30

4 25 Paulo monteiro BTT BRANDOENSE 7 01:47:52 14:48 [1] 42,91 Km 02:31

5 181 Armando Rocha TREPANELAS/PRIFER 7 01:48:29 14:50 [1] 42,91 Km 02:32

6 160 JOAO MARTINHO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 7 01:51:18 15:04 [1] 42,91 Km 02:36

7 176 fausto martins Korpo activo 7 01:52:26 15:16 [1] 42,91 Km 02:37

8 158 Manuel Vicente BiciARCA team 7 01:52:48 15:30 [1] 42,91 Km 02:38

9 178 Osvaldo Matos MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 7 01:55:59 15:13 [1] 42,91 Km 02:42

10 170 Manuel António Ferreira Azevedo Individual 7 01:58:54 14:48 [1] 42,91 Km 02:46

11 163 VITO FIGUEIREDO DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 7 01:58:57 15:28 [1] 42,91 Km 02:46

12 157 Antonio Salgueiredo Aveilift 6 01:47:15 15:34 [1] 36,78 Km 02:55

13 162 Paulo Silva DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 6 01:49:19 16:49 [1] 36,78 Km 02:58

14 172 Vitor nuno Simões Individual 6 01:51:29 16:28 [1] 36,78 Km 03:02

15 168 António Cunha Individual 6 01:51:47 16:39 [1] 36,78 Km 03:02

16 169 José Fernandes da Silva Individual 6 01:52:50 17:01 [1] 36,78 Km 03:04

17 156 Rogerio Tavares Agarrados ao BTT / IRBAL 6 01:56:27 16:54 [1] 36,78 Km 03:10

18 171 Miguel Abrantes Individual 5 01:37:46 17:16 [1] 30,65 Km 03:11

19 155 Lu21ís Tavares Agarrados ao BTT / IRBAL 4 01:51:42 23:50 [1] 24,52 Km 04:33

Master 60 Masculino

1 3 CELSO FERNANDES LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 7 01:53:08 14:40 [1] 42,91 Km 02:38

2 174 Luciano Rodrigues Individual 7 01:53:32 14:55 [1] 42,91 Km 02:39

3 164 António Ferreira DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 7 01:55:24 15:22 [1] 42,91 Km 02:41

4 179 arsenio silva matos Matos MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 6 01:43:02 15:27 [1] 36,78 Km 02:48

5 4 SERGIO ALMEIDA LAAC - REST. CAPADOR - BIKE & 
SPORT 1 6 01:52:13 15:03 [1] 36,78 Km 03:03

6 20 Fernando Silva Individual 6 01:58:30 17:24 [1] 36,78 Km 03:13

7 173 Carlos Santiago Individual 5 01:38:01 18:27 [1] 30,65 Km 03:12

8 167 Fernando Araújo Fernando Araújo 5 01:52:43 17:48 [1] 30,65 Km 03:41

9 175 Manuel Chaves Individual 5 02:03:05 14:13 [5] 30,65 Km 04:01

Master 70 Masculino
1 159 Américo Dias de Almeida Feio BIKEZONE Team - VISEU 6 01:56:32 17:56 [1] 36,78 Km 03:10

2 166 Fernando Ferreira FC Famalicão BTT 5 01:45:43 19:31 [1] 30,65 Km 03:27

3 180 Jorge Manuel Almeida MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 4 01:47:45 23:54 [1] 24,52 Km 04:24

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17ºC 70%17:00

End 17,5ºC 65%19:03

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 05-abr.-2025 19:21
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Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT
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Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17ºC 70%17:00

End 12,1ºC 85%19:59

RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

1 148 Nelson Sousa Team Bike Brothers 13 02:56:54 12:23 [1] 79,69 Km 02:13

2 117 Fábio Ferreira Casa do Povo de Abrunheira 13 02:57:39 12:47 [1] 79,69 Km 02:14

3 108 FILIPE LOUREIRO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 13 02:57:57 12:33 [1] 79,69 Km 02:14

4 113 PEDRO PINHEIRO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 13 02:59:16 12:34 [1] 79,69 Km 02:15

5 111 MARIO BASILIO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 12 02:52:35 12:41 [1] 73,56 Km 02:21

6 124 Vítor Paiva INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 12 02:53:06 13:24 [1] 73,56 Km 02:21

7 121 Sergio Duarte DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 12 02:56:16 13:01 [1] 73,56 Km 02:24

8 29 Válter Ferreira BTT BRANDOENSE 12 02:56:48 13:22 [1] 73,56 Km 02:24

9 128 Bruno Domingues Rumor Individual 12 02:59:32 13:52 [1] 73,56 Km 02:26

10 127 Tiago Rodrigues Individual 12 02:59:49 13:59 [1] 73,56 Km 02:27

11 114 simao costa BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 11 02:42:32 13:35 [1] 67,43 Km 02:25

12 119 Tiago Ferreira DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 11 02:43:44 13:38 [1] 67,43 Km 02:26

13 147 Paulo Santos Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 11 02:45:42 13:52 [1] 67,43 Km 02:27

14 143 Ivo Ferreira Pateira do Carregal-Aveiro 11 02:46:31 13:23 [1] 67,43 Km 02:28

15 149 Alexandre Prior TREPANELAS/PRIFER 11 02:49:33 13:53 [1] 67,43 Km 02:31

16 142 Fernando Oliveira Pateira do Carregal-Aveiro 11 02:50:24 13:49 [1] 67,43 Km 02:32

17 146 Ruben Filipe Oliveira Moreira Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 11 02:50:53 14:02 [1] 67,43 Km 02:32

18 130 Alexandre Casimiro Individual 11 02:53:06 14:41 [1] 67,43 Km 02:34

19 122 Fábio Lopes INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 11 02:54:09 13:18 [1] 67,43 Km 02:35

20 118 Ricardo Melo DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 11 02:56:38 14:25 [1] 67,43 Km 02:37

21 107 Daniel Costa BTT Isolamais/Molag sportaz 11 02:56:49 14:07 [1] 67,43 Km 02:37

22 112 MARIO JORGE BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 11 02:58:16 14:14 [1] 67,43 Km 02:39

23 133 Miguel Ferreira Individual 11 02:59:27 14:12 [1] 67,43 Km 02:40

24 103 Diogo Ferreira BiciARCA team 11 02:59:55 14:08 [1] 67,43 Km 02:40

25 131 João Calouro Individual 10 02:36:15 14:28 [1] 61,3 Km 02:33

26 5 Tomás Carvalho Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 10 02:44:02 13:46 [1] 61,3 Km 02:41

27 18 Tiago Coelho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica sports 
team 10 02:44:42 14:34 [1] 61,3 Km 02:41

28 105 Luís Marques BlackBulls CNI Pousadinha 10 02:44:53 14:59 [1] 61,3 Km 02:41

29 129 Diogo Lopes Individual 10 02:45:21 14:41 [1] 61,3 Km 02:42

30 24 Rúben Pinho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica sports 
team 10 02:46:16 14:58 [1] 61,3 Km 02:43

31 110 DIOGO PEREIRA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 10 02:48:24 13:49 [6] 61,3 Km 02:45

32 106 Vicente Sá BlackBulls CNI Pousadinha 10 02:48:33 15:19 [1] 61,3 Km 02:45

33 150 Nuno Rocha TREPANELAS/PRIFER 10 02:52:25 15:02 [1] 61,3 Km 02:49

34 33 Hugo Oliveira Individual 10 02:54:02 15:33 [1] 61,3 Km 02:50

35 120 Rui Neves DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 10 02:55:24 11:40 [10] 61,3 Km 02:52

36 132 Manokas Fininho Individual 10 02:55:30 14:05 [1] 61,3 Km 02:52

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 05-abr.-2025 20:10

3H SOLO

Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT
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37 141 Nuno Miguel Martins Ferreira Lesmas Bike Team 10 02:58:54 15:32 [1] 61,3 Km 02:55

38 37 Ricardo Gonçalves Individual 9 02:34:31 15:51 [3] 55,17 Km 02:48

39 137 Inês Santos Korpo activo 9 02:40:07 16:33 [1] 55,17 Km 02:54

40 134 Nelson Duarte Individual 9 02:45:43 16:33 [1] 55,17 Km 03:00

41 104 Joel Gouveia BiciARCA team 9 02:46:59 15:40 [1] 55,17 Km 03:02

42 126 João Loureiro Individual 9 02:56:23 16:47 [1] 55,17 Km 03:12

43 23 Ana Oliveira Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica sports 
team 9 02:56:42 18:24 [1] 55,17 Km 03:12

44 138 João Cruz Laac Bike & Sport 9 02:59:37 16:39 [1] 55,17 Km 03:15

45 115 Luis Cardoso CARQUEIJO BTTEAM 8 02:24:49 16:24 [1] 49,04 Km 02:57

46 144 Daniel Peixoto PEX Team 8 02:38:59 16:16 [1] 49,04 Km 03:15

47 19 Roberto Maia Silveiro Sport Team 8 02:42:25 17:12 [1] 49,04 Km 03:19

48 116 Sérgio Oliveira CARQUEIJO BTTEAM 8 02:45:20 17:10 [1] 49,04 Km 03:22

49 140 Nuno Anjos Lesmas Bike Team 8 02:48:44 18:31 [1] 49,04 Km 03:26

50 135 Pedro Costa Individual 8 02:58:36 17:49 [1] 49,04 Km 03:39

51 102 David Pereira Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 6 01:45:36 15:32 [1] 36,78 Km 02:52

52 136 Rui Silva Individual 5 02:02:25 17:19 [1] 30,65 Km 04:00

53 125 Salomé Tavares Individual 4 01:51:42 23:50 [1] 24,52 Km 04:33

54 139 NELSON CORDEIRO Laac Bike & Sport 3 48:17 12:43 [3] 18,39 Km 02:38

55 123 Tiago Monteiro INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 1 14:07 13:57 [1] 6,13 Km 02:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 05-abr.-2025 20:10
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE t/KM

Elite Feminino
1 137 Inês Santos Korpo activo 9 02:40:07 16:33 [1] 55,17 Km 02:54

2 23 Ana Oliveira Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica sports 
team 9 02:56:42 18:24 [1] 55,17 Km 03:12

3 125 Salomé Tavares Individual 4 01:51:42 23:50 [1] 24,52 Km 04:33

Elite Masculino
1 108 FILIPE LOUREIRO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 13 02:57:57 12:33 [1] 79,69 Km 02:14

2 127 Tiago Rodrigues Individual 12 02:59:49 13:59 [1] 73,56 Km 02:27

3 142 Fernando Oliveira Pateira do Carregal-Aveiro 11 02:50:24 13:49 [1] 67,43 Km 02:32

4 146 Ruben Filipe Oliveira Moreira Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 11 02:50:53 14:02 [1] 67,43 Km 02:32

5 122 Fábio Lopes INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 11 02:54:09 13:18 [1] 67,43 Km 02:35

6 107 Daniel Costa BTT Isolamais/Molag sportaz 11 02:56:49 14:07 [1] 67,43 Km 02:37

7 103 Diogo Ferreira BiciARCA team 11 02:59:55 14:08 [1] 67,43 Km 02:40

8 5 Tomás Carvalho Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 10 02:44:02 13:46 [1] 61,3 Km 02:41

9 126 João Loureiro Individual 9 02:56:23 16:47 [1] 55,17 Km 03:12

10 102 David Pereira Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 6 01:45:36 15:32 [1] 36,78 Km 02:52

11 123 Tiago Monteiro INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 1 14:07 13:57 [1] 6,13 Km 02:18

Master 30 Masculino
1 148 Nelson Sousa Team Bike Brothers 13 02:56:54 12:23 [1] 79,69 Km 02:13

2 117 Fábio Ferreira Casa do Povo de Abrunheira 13 02:57:39 12:47 [1] 79,69 Km 02:14

3 124 Vítor Paiva INDELAGUE - NAC BIKE TEAM 12 02:53:06 13:24 [1] 73,56 Km 02:21

4 29 Válter Ferreira BTT BRANDOENSE 12 02:56:48 13:22 [1] 73,56 Km 02:24

5 128 Bruno Domingues Rumor Individual 12 02:59:32 13:52 [1] 73,56 Km 02:26

6 119 Tiago Ferreira DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 11 02:43:44 13:38 [1] 67,43 Km 02:26

7 147 Paulo Santos Sosense Cycling- Corind/ 
Braga&Fernandes 11 02:45:42 13:52 [1] 67,43 Km 02:27

8 143 Ivo Ferreira Pateira do Carregal-Aveiro 11 02:46:31 13:23 [1] 67,43 Km 02:28

9 118 Ricardo Melo DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 11 02:56:38 14:25 [1] 67,43 Km 02:37

10 129 Diogo Lopes Individual 10 02:45:21 14:41 [1] 61,3 Km 02:42

11 24 Rúben Pinho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica sports 
team 10 02:46:16 14:58 [1] 61,3 Km 02:43

12 110 DIOGO PEREIRA BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 10 02:48:24 13:49 [6] 61,3 Km 02:45

13 33 Hugo Oliveira Individual 10 02:54:02 15:33 [1] 61,3 Km 02:50

14 37 Ricardo Gonçalves Individual 9 02:34:31 15:51 [3] 55,17 Km 02:48

15 138 João Cruz Laac Bike & Sport 9 02:59:37 16:39 [1] 55,17 Km 03:15

16 115 Luis Cardoso CARQUEIJO BTTEAM 8 02:24:49 16:24 [1] 49,04 Km 02:57

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 17ºC 70%17:00

End 12,1ºC 85%19:59

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generated 05-abr.-2025 20:10

3H SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT

05-abril-2025
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Master 40 Masculino
1 113 PEDRO PINHEIRO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 13 02:59:16 12:34 [1] 79,69 Km 02:15

2 111 MARIO BASILIO BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 12 02:52:35 12:41 [1] 73,56 Km 02:21

3 121 Sergio Duarte DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 12 02:56:16 13:01 [1] 73,56 Km 02:24

4 114 simao costa BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 11 02:42:32 13:35 [1] 67,43 Km 02:25

5 149 Alexandre Prior TREPANELAS/PRIFER 11 02:49:33 13:53 [1] 67,43 Km 02:31

6 130 Alexandre Casimiro Individual 11 02:53:06 14:41 [1] 67,43 Km 02:34

7 112 MARIO JORGE BUSSOLA BTT/PEIXOVAR 11 02:58:16 14:14 [1] 67,43 Km 02:39

8 133 Miguel Ferreira Individual 11 02:59:27 14:12 [1] 67,43 Km 02:40

9 131 João Calouro Individual 10 02:36:15 14:28 [1] 61,3 Km 02:33

10 18 Tiago Coelho Pateira do Carregal Luisoptica sports 
team 10 02:44:42 14:34 [1] 61,3 Km 02:41

11 105 Luís Marques BlackBulls CNI Pousadinha 10 02:44:53 14:59 [1] 61,3 Km 02:41

12 106 Vicente Sá BlackBulls CNI Pousadinha 10 02:48:33 15:19 [1] 61,3 Km 02:45

13 150 Nuno Rocha TREPANELAS/PRIFER 10 02:52:25 15:02 [1] 61,3 Km 02:49

14 120 Rui Neves DAR - Desportivo atlético de 
Recardães 10 02:55:24 11:40 [10] 61,3 Km 02:52

15 132 Manokas Fininho Individual 10 02:55:30 14:05 [1] 61,3 Km 02:52

16 141 Nuno Miguel Martins Ferreira Lesmas Bike Team 10 02:58:54 15:32 [1] 61,3 Km 02:55

17 134 Nelson Duarte Individual 9 02:45:43 16:33 [1] 55,17 Km 03:00

18 104 Joel Gouveia BiciARCA team 9 02:46:59 15:40 [1] 55,17 Km 03:02

19 144 Daniel Peixoto PEX Team 8 02:38:59 16:16 [1] 49,04 Km 03:15

20 19 Roberto Maia Silveiro Sport Team 8 02:42:25 17:12 [1] 49,04 Km 03:19

21 116 Sérgio Oliveira CARQUEIJO BTTEAM 8 02:45:20 17:10 [1] 49,04 Km 03:22

22 140 Nuno Anjos Lesmas Bike Team 8 02:48:44 18:31 [1] 49,04 Km 03:26

23 135 Pedro Costa Individual 8 02:58:36 17:49 [1] 49,04 Km 03:39

24 136 Rui Silva Individual 5 02:02:25 17:19 [1] 30,65 Km 04:00

25 139 NELSON CORDEIRO Laac Bike & Sport 3 48:17 12:43 [3] 18,39 Km 02:38

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generated 05-abr.-2025 20:10

3H SOLO - SOLO - ESCALÕES

Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT

05-abril-2025

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

17ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Os Motocicleiros 13 02:57:48 79,69 Km

225 Fabio Resende 7 12:33 42,91 Km

226 Paulo Jorge Batista Ferreira 6 13:30 36,78 Km

2 Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 1 12 02:49:15 73,56 Km

9 Paulo Neves 6 12:31 36,78 Km

10 Israel Tavares 6 13:54 36,78 Km

3 Dar - Desportivo Atlético de Recardães 1 12 02:51:35 73,56 Km

214 JOÃO SANTOS 6 13:07 36,78 Km

213 André Lucas 6 14:00 36,78 Km

4 Medicértima-Benetton-B150 5 12 02:56:53 73,56 Km

221 Bruno Rodrigues 5 13:58 30,65 Km

222 Ricardo Varalonga 7 13:20 42,91 Km

5 Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 3 12 02:58:20 73,56 Km

15 Élio Fernandes 6 14:44 36,78 Km

16 Hugo Correia 6 13:13 36,78 Km

6 ONDA TEAM 1 11 02:49:15 67,43 Km

224 Vitor Fernandes 5 14:34 30,65 Km

223 Sérgio Amaral 6 15:02 36,78 Km

7 Trepanelas/Prifer 81 11 02:53:30 67,43 Km

35 Ricardo José Miranda  Melo 4 16:55 24,52 Km

36 Paulo Jorge Ribeiro  Dias 7 13:08 42,91 Km

8 Medicértima Benetton B150 11 02:53:43 67,43 Km

21 Adelino Martins 5 13:27 30,65 Km

22 Samuel Duarte 6 14:45 36,78 Km

9 Águeda Bike Friends I Bxpress 2 11 02:57:15 67,43 Km

201 Narselio Oliveira 5 16:43 30,65 Km

202 Tiago Oliveira 6 13:57 36,78 Km

10 BiciARCA team 1 10 02:53:58 61,3 Km

203 Eduardo Correia 5 15:42 30,65 Km

204 João Figueiredo 5 16:27 30,65 Km

11 ONDA TEAM 9 02:48:13 55,17 Km

26 JOÃO DIAS 5 18:16 30,65 Km

27 ALBERTO CARDOSO 4 16:52 24,52 Km

12 BTinTos 9 02:50:36 55,17 Km

205 Gonçalo José Pires Leitão 5 16:57 30,65 Km

206 JORGE MANUEL DE ALMEIDA RODRIGUES 4 19:40 24,52 Km

17:00 70%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 05-abr.-2025 21:17

Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT

05-abril-2025
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

17ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 Actibe 1 9 02:56:35 55,17 Km

247 Liliana Silva 4 19:05 24,52 Km

248 Marina Leitão 5 18:24 30,65 Km

2 Btintos 1 8 02:59:21 49,04 Km

207 CARINA ALEXANDRA SUCENA DE OLIVEIRA 5 21:30 30,65 Km

208 Carla Sofia Pires Leitão 3 21:48 18,39 Km

3 Carqueijo BTTEAM 2 7 02:38:00 42,91 Km

212 Joana Coelho 4 22:49 24,52 Km

211 Elva Cardoso 3 20:52 18,39 Km

4 Medicértima-Benetton-B150 3 6 02:45:40 36,78 Km

218 Marta Santos 3 25:29 18,39 Km

217 Jaquelina Santos 3 27:31 18,39 Km

17:00 70%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 05-abr.-2025 20:12

Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT

05-abril-2025
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Start

Time Temperature Humidity 

17ºC

RANK BIB NAME LAPS RESULT BEST LAP DISTANCE

1 TREPANELAS/PRIFER 2 11 02:52:09 67,43 Km

227 Liliana Almeida 4 17:19 24,52 Km

228 Johny Julião 7 13:37 42,91 Km

2 DEMOS BTT 2 11 02:53:57 67,43 Km

216 José Cardoso 4 17:01 24,52 Km

215 Marilyne Marques 7 14:01 42,91 Km

3 MEDICÉRTIMA-BENETTON-B150 11 02:56:52 67,43 Km

13 HENRIQUE RESENDE 7 00:55 42,91 Km

14 MAFALDA CONCEIÇÃO 4 00:15 24,52 Km

4 Medicértima-Benetton-B150 4 10 02:50:05 61,3 Km

220 Nuno Miguel Ferreira da Conceição Pereira 6 15:13 36,78 Km

219 Márcia Pereira 4 18:07 24,52 Km

5 Carqueijo BTTEAM 1 10 02:50:34 61,3 Km

210 Marco Silva 7 14:07 42,91 Km

209 Helena Almeida 3 19:59 18,39 Km

17:00 70%

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generated 05-abr.-2025 20:11

Resistência BTT B150
Águeda,PT
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